Code of Federal Regulations]
[Title 22, Volume 1]
[Revised as of April 1, 2004]
From the U.S. Government Printing Office via GPO Access
[CITE: 22CFR196.1]

[Page 765]

## TITLE 22--FOREIGN RELATIONS

## CHAPTER I -- DEPARTMENT OF STATE

PART 196\_THOMAS R. PICKERING FOREIGN AFFAIRS/GRADUATE FOREIGN AFFAIRS FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM--Table of Contents

Sec. 196.1 What is the Fellowship Program?

Sec.

196.1 What is the Fellowship Program?

196.2 How is the Fellowship Program administered?

196.3 Grants to post-secondary education institutions.

196.4 Administering office.

Authority: 22 U.S.C. 2719.

Source: 67 FR 50803, Aug. 6, 2002, unless otherwise noted.

The Thomas R. Pickering Foreign Affairs/Graduate Foreign Affairs Fellowship Program is designed to attract outstanding men and women at the undergraduate and graduate educational levels for the purpose of increasing the level of knowledge and awareness of and employment with the Foreign Service, consistent with 22 U.S.C. 3905. The Program develops a source of trained men and women, from academic disciplines representing the skill needs of the Department, who are dedicated to representing the United States' interests abroad.